,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
3Y2 Digit
ACLinePoweredDPM
I AD2009
FEATURES
AC Line Powered
Bright, Seven Segment Gas Discharge Display

WEIGHT
. 15 ounces (425 grams)
OPTIONS4 - ORDERING GUIDE
. AC Power Inputs (50-60Hz)
AD2009 - 11 7VAC
AD2009 IE - 220V AC
AD2009/F - 100V AC
AD2009/H - 240VAC
:t10%
.
AD2009 - 1.999VDC Full Scale
AD2009/S - 199.9mVDC Full Scale
.
Lens7 - Red with ADI Logo
Lens 8 - Red without ADI Logo
Lens 13 - Amber with ADI Logo
Lens 14 - Amber without ADI Logo
CONNECTOR
. 30 Pin, 0.156" Spacing Card Edge Connector, Amphenol
225 -215 24-601 (117) or Equivalent
C) Optional: Order AC2611 @ $4.50
j;-rlc~ .o.<" C' ~lQ1'>.,
PRICING '~'?J' .. ", M'P
$140(
' .
)
A.',.)..J~ 'l?J.~.
. UnitquantIty
. ConsultFactoryfor OEMquantity pricing
1 Guaranteed @ +2Soc.
2 Guaranteed.
3 Not to be used when the AD2009 is floating on common mode voltages.
4 Only one input range and AC power input may be specified.
5 Lens 7 is supplied if no lens option is specified,
Specifications subject to change without notice,
')
---
OBSOLETE
i ApplyingtheAD2009
INTERF ACING THE AD2009
Input Connections
The AD2009 has a single ended input with common analog and
digital grounds. When digital control lines and BCD data out-
puts are not used, the entire DPM can be floated on the power
supply transformer at up to 300VDC common mode voltages.
If these signals are used, care should be taken to insure against
ground loops within the system causing erratic and/or errone-
ous readings.
Decimal Poi;ts
Grounding the proper pin will illuminate the desired decimal
point. If external logic drives are used to control the decimal
points, drive circuitry must be able to withstand 100V when
the decimal points are turned off.
Display Blanking
The entire display (excluding decimal points) may be blanked
by applying logic "0" or grounding the proper control input
(pin 13). Blanking the display has no effect on the output data
or the conversion process. The data remains valid during
blanking and the DPM reading is correct immediately upon re-
moval of the blanking signal.
Interfacing Digital Data Outputs
The digital data outputs of the AD2009 are unlatched, positive
true, parallel BCD, at DTL/TTL logic levels. As shown in the
timing diagram (Figure 1), all data outputs are valid when the
STATUS line is low. The STATUS line is high during conver-
sion when erroneous data will be present on the outputs.
TRIGGERING CONVERSIONS